AT THE RACES

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(7) ‘ o
2 (6) "

5 (14) gﬁ
6 (10) F "
o ‘_ f
8 (3) 5'..1;
9 (8) &
10 (5) M

248-000

0300-35

09366-4

3070-72

453009/

X 034006/

08/5556-

0/5959-6

5440-94

9444-77

- 9607-37

0764-45

3246-89

80/09-67

18:10 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m 4f

32redpoker.com Handicap (Class 7) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

LYTHAM (IRE) 24 C

b g Spectrum - Nousaiyra

ESCAPE ARTIST 7
gr g Act One - Free At Last

IT'S DUBAI DOLLY 22 cD

ch m Dubai Destination - Betrothal

DIAMOND TWISTER (usa) 15
b g Omega Code - King's Pact

NYETIMBER (usa) 693
ch g Forest Wildcat - Once Around

LIBERTY LOVE (IRE) 1331 (1295J)
b g Statue Of Liberty - Alserna

ALWAYS DE ONE 181 (132J)

b m Fruits Of Love - Yes Virginia

SWISH DISH (cAN) 19

b m El Corredor - Amelia Saratoga

OLIMAMU (IRE) 27

b m Barathea - La Galeisa

SING ALANA SING 15
b f Singspiel - Choralist

FARMERS HILL 36
ch g Dalakhani - Wemyss Bight

THE CATENIAN (IRE) 22
b g Hawk Wing - Belleclaire

DOLLY COLMAN (IRE) 23
br f Diamond Green - Absolutely Cool

MAXIYOW (IRE) 19
b f Royal Applause - Fudge

119-2

59-2

69-1b

69 -0t

68-13

78-12b

58-12

58-12p

58-12vit

48 -10t

48-10

48-10v1

48-10

48-10t1

A Kirby
AW Carroll

K T O'Neill
J J Bridger

S J Drowne
A J Lidderdale

L Morris
Mrs L Williamson

C Catlin
P W Hiatt

Martin Harley
S Harley

J Mackay
K F Clutterbuck

Freddie Tylicki
Micky Hammond

Simon Pearce (3)
Mrs Lydia Pearce

Jake Payne (7)
W G M Turner

Ryan Powell (3)
M R Hoad

S W Kelly
J Butler

R Kingscote
Michael Blake

D Fox (3)
T T Clement

49

48

a7

46

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: A few of these come into this out of sorts but DIAMOND TWISTER showed
improved form when chasing home impressive winner Trecase here last time and he remains on a
really good mark at present. This trip is ideal and the booking of Luke Morris would suggest
connections are hopeful of another huge run. It's Dubai Dolly has been running well enough in defeat
recently and could prove the main danger from Escape Artist, back up in trip following a fair effort over
a mile here last time.

Top Tip: DIAMOND TWISTER

Watch out for: IT'S DUBAI DOLLY

AT THE RACES CASINO

© 2012 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



