

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

18:10 KEMPTON (A.W.), 1m 4f

32redpoker.com Handicap (Class 7) (4YO plus)

JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		248-000	LYTHAM (IRE) 24 C b g Spectrum - Nousaiyra	11 9 - 2	A Kirby A W Carroll	49
2 (6)		0300-35	gr g Act One - Free At Last	59-2	K T O'Neill J J Bridger	49
3 (4)		09366-4	IT'S DUBAI DOLLY 22 CD ch m Dubai Destination - Betrothal	6 9 - 1b	S J Drowne A J Lidderdale	48
4 (12)		3070-72	DIAMOND TWISTER (USA) 15 b g Omega Code - King's Pact	6 9 - Ot	L Morris Mrs L Williamson	47
5 (14)		453009/	NYETIMBER (USA) 693 ch g Forest Wildcat - Once Around	6 8 - 13	C Catlin P W Hiatt	46
6 (10)	*	034006/	LIBERTY LOVE (IRE) 1331 (1295J) b g Statue Of Liberty - Alserna	7 8 - 12b	Martin Harley S Harley	45
7 (9)		08/5556-	ALWAYS DE ONE 181 (132J) b m Fruits Of Love - Yes Virginia	5 8 - 12	J Mackay K F Clutterbuck	45
8 (3)		0/5959-6	SWISH DISH (CAN) 19 b m El Corredor - Amelia Saratoga	5 8 - 12p	Freddie Tylicki Micky Hammond	45
9 (8)		5440-94	OLIMAMU (IRE) 27 b m Barathea - La Galeisa	5 8 - 12v1t	Simon Pearce (3) Mrs Lydia Pearce	45
10 (5)		9444-77	SING ALANA SING 15 b f Singspiel - Choralist	4 8 - 10t	Jake Payne (7) W G M Turner	45
11 (2)		9607-37	FARMERS HILL 36 ch g Dalakhani - Wemyss Bight	48-10	Ryan Powell (3) M R Hoad	45
12 (1)		0764-45	THE CATENIAN (IRE) 22 b g Hawk Wing - Belleclaire	48 - 10v1	S W Kelly J Butler	45
13 (11)	**	3246-89	DOLLY COLMAN (IRE) 23 br f Diamond Green - Absolutely Cool	48-10	R Kingscote Michael Blake	45
14 (13)		80/09-67	MAXIYOW (IRE) 19 b f Royal Applause - Fudge	48 - 10t1	D Fox (3) T T Clement	45

ATR VERDICT: A few of these come into this out of sorts but DIAMOND TWISTER showed improved form when chasing home impressive winner Trecase here last time and he remains on a really good mark at present. This trip is ideal and the booking of Luke Morris would suggest connections are hopeful of another huge run. It's Dubai Dolly has been running well enough in defeat recently and could prove the main danger from Escape Artist, back up in trip following a fair effort over a mile here last time.

Top Tip: DIAMOND TWISTER Watch out for: IT'S DUBAI DOLLY

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES CASINO